Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Danaher Corporation	Name: Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH		
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address:Bismarckring 39 City: _Biberach State: Country: _Germany		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Curtis Krechevsky, Cantor Colburn LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65		
Street Address: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:_Hartford	8. Payment Information:		
State: Connecticut Zip: 06103-3207 Phone Number: (860)286-2929 Fax Number: (860)286-0115 Email Address: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com	Deposit Account Number <u>061130</u> Authorized User Name <u>Cantor Colburn LLP</u>		
9. Signature: Signature Curtis Krechevsky, Attorney of Record Name of Person Signing	April 11, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0804

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Additional Sheet to Form PTO-1594

For U.S. Registration Nos. 3272074 and 3274766

Section 2.

Receiving Party's Entity Type: Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung

Section 3.

Nature of Conveyance:

Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance as well as the receiving party's address and entity type previously recorded on Reel 3478 Frame 0191. Assignor hereby confirms the change in conveyance type from "CHANGE OF NAME" to "ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST."

April 11, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0805

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Danaher Corporation		02/08/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KALTENBACH & VOIGT GMBH		
Street Address:	BISMARCKING 39		
City:	BIBERACH		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-88400		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78843676	KAVO COMFORT		
Serial Number:	78843614	KAVO CARE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(713)266-8510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

713-266-1130 XT 122

Email:

docket@madanlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Madan, Mossman & Sriram 2603 Augusta, Suite 700

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DAN-4009

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Madan Mossman & Sriram

Address Line 1:

2603 Augusta, Suite 700

TRADEMARK REEL: 19086 EMERAME: 0191 REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0806

900068954

Apr 11 2012 9:53AM Cantor Colburn LLP

8602860115

p.5

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene L. Tyler		
Signature:	/Gene L. Tyler/		
Date:	02/08/2007		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL:1003678ME: 0192 **REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0807**

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to prior agreement entered into by and between **Danaher Corporation**, a Delaware Corporation having offices and its principal place of business at 1500 Mittel Blvd., Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH**, a German *Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung*, having offices and its principal place of business at Bismarckring 39, Biberach D-88400, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), effective as of the 8th day of February, 2007, wherein the parties agree as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor has, either directly or through related entities and/or predecessors in interest, adopted and used in its business the trademarks shown in the attached Schedule of Trademarks, and is the owner of registrations thereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as specified in the attached Schedule (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks along with the Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 16th day of March, 2012.

Assignor

Danaher Corporation

Signature:

Name: Carl Rowold

Title: Chief IP Counsel, Danaher Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0808

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Class	Goods/Services	Registration No.	Registration Date
KAVO COMFORT	United States	10	Furniture, namely dental chair units and parts and accessories for dental chair units	3272074	07/31/2007
KAVO CARE	United States	37	Maintenance and repair of dental equipment	3274766	08/07/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 04/11/2012